REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD584*

METALIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
ORDERING GUIDE
Ouput Temperature No. of Temperature
Voltage Initial Accuracy Coefficient Package Package Parts per Range
Model VO mV % ppm/�C Description Option Package �C
AD584L 2.5 ±2.5 0.10 10 TO-99 H-8 100 0 to 70
AD584K 2.5 ±3.5 0.14 15 TO-99, Plastic H-8, N-8 100, 48 0 to 70
AD584T 2.5 ±3.5 0.14 20 TO-99 H-8 100 –55 to +125
AD584S 2.5 ±7.5 0.30 30 TO-99 H-8 100 –55 to +125
AD584J 2.5 ±7.5 0.30 30 TO-99, Plastic H-8, N-8 100, 48 0 to 70
AD584L 5 ±3 0.06 5 TO-99 H-8 100 0 to 70
AD584K 5 ±6 0.12 15 TO-99, Plastic H-8, N-8 100, 48 0 to 70
AD584T 5 ±6 0.12 15 TO-99 H-8 100 –55 to +125
AD584S 5 ±15 0.30 30 TO-99 H-8 48 –55 to +125
AD584J 5 ±15 0.30 30 TO-99, Plastic H-8, N-8 100, 48 0 to 70
AD584L 7.50 ±4 0.05 5 TO-99 H-8 100 0 to 70
AD584K 7.50 ±8 0.11 15 TO-99, Plastic H-8, N-8 100, 48 0 to 70
AD584T 7.50 ±8 0.11 15 TO-99 H-8 100 –55 to +125
AD584S 7.50 ±20 0.27 30 TO-99 H-8 100 –55 to +125
AD584J 7.50 ±20 0.27 30 TO-99, Plastic H-8, N-8 100, 48 0 to 70
AD584L 10.00 ±5 0.05 5 TO-99 H-8 100 0 to 70
AD584K 10.00 ±10 0.10 15 TO-99, Plastic H-8, N-8 100, 48 0 to 70
AD584T 10.00 ±10 0.10 15 TO-99 H-8 100 –55 to +125
AD584S 10.00 ±30 0.30 30 TO-99 H-8 100 –55 to +125
AD584J 10.00 ±30 0.30 30 TO-99, Plastic H-8, N-8 100, 48 0 to 70
REV. B
AD584
–10–
TO-99 Package
(H-8)
45°
EQUALLY
SPACED
0.034 (0.86)
0.027 (0.69)
0.045 (1.1)
0.020 (0.51)
6
2 8
7
 5
4
 3
1
0.2
(5.1)
TYP
0.5 (12.70)
MIN
0.185 (4.70)
0.165 (4.19)
INSULATION
0.05 (1.27) MAX
0.019 (0.48)
0.016 (0.41)
8 LEADS
DIA
0.04 (1.0) MAX
SEATING PLANE
0.335 (8.50)
0.305 (7.75)
0.370 (9.40)
0.335 (8.50)
Plastic DIP Package
 (N-8)
0.39 (9.91)
MAX
8
1 4
5
PIN 1 0.10 (2.54)
TYP